

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.CrI.P.No.1026 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
10	15.12.2022	<u>RRR, J</u> There is no appearance for the vacate petitioner yesterday and today. Sri D.Prakash Reddy, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri B.Nalin Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioners has expressed his readiness to argue the main case itself. It was not possible for this Court to hear the matter in the absence of learned counsel, appearing for the vacate petitioner. In the circumstances, the interim direction granted earlier is extended till further orders. RRR, J RJS	

--	--	--	--